Features
 Subminiature fl at top package
Ideal for backlighting and light piping applications
 Subminiature dome package
Nondiff used dome for high brightness
 Wide range of drive currents
 Colors: 590 nm Amber, 605 nm Orange, 615 nm Red-
dish-Orange, 622/626 nm Red, and 635 nm Red

3
Part Numbering System
H L M x  -   x  x  0 0  -  x  x  x  x x
Packaging Option
00: Straight Leads, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 parts
11: Gull Wing Bend, Tape & Reel – 7" Reel
12: Gull Wing Bend, Bulk
14: Gull Wing Bend, Tape & Reel – 13" Reel
21: Yoke Bend, Tape and Reel – 7" Reel
22: Yoke Bend, Bulk
24: Yoke Bend, Tape and Reel – 13" Reel
31: Z-Bend, Tape and Reel – 7" Reel
32: Z-Bend, Bulk
34:  Z-Bend, Tape and Reel – 13" Reel
Color Bin Selection
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
B:  Color Bins 2 & 3
K:  Color Bins 2, 3 & 4
R:  Color Bins 2 & 4
W:  Color Bins 2, 4, 6 & 7
X:  Color Bins 4, 6 & 7
Maximum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Color Options
L:  Amber 590 nm
J:  Orange 605 nm
H:  Reddish Orange 615 nm
G:  Red 622/626 nm
F:  Red 635 nm
Package Options
Q: Dome
P: Flat Top
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4
Package Dimensions
(A) Flat Top Lamps      (B) Domed Lamps, Diff used and Nondiff used
0.94
1.24
(0.037)
(0.049)
2.92
(0.115)
MAX.
0.76
0.89
(0.030)
(0.035)
R.
0.63
0.38
(0.025)
(0.015)
2.03 (0.080)
1.78 (0.070)
0.79 (0.031)
0.53 (0.021)
0.18
0.23
(0.007)
(0.009)
2.08
2.34
(0.082)
(0.092)
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES (INCHES).
2.  PROTRUDING SUPPORT TAB IS CONNECTED TO CATHODE LEAD.
0.50 (0.020) REF.
0.46